
Place School Front Back Total

1st Dublin Jerome * 294

Blake Solomon, 12 38 39 77

Jackson Chandler, 11 36 36 72

Ethan Snyder, 10 37 36 73

Mason Wagner, 11 42 39 81

Davis Root, 12 38 34 72

2nd Olentangy Liberty * 307

Cole Corder, 12 42 39 81

Trey Rath, 12 34 37 71

Grant Smeltzer, 9 43 37 80

Jacob Hickman, 12 38 37 75

Josh Steyer, 11 DQ

3rd Thomas Worthington 311

Aaron Zeller, 11 40 37 77

Curran Gimeson, 12 41 36 77

David LaLonde, 12 34 39 73

Bailey Utterback, 12 42 42 84

Jake Savage, 12 51 48 99

4th St. Charles 312

Jack Kozlowski, 12 39 37 76

Anthony Ricaurte, 12 39 38 77

Keagan Younkin, 12 39 40 79

Andrew Shyu, 12 40 40 80

Reece Yakubov, 9 40 42 82

5th Upper Arlington 314

Quinn Patterson, 11 41 35 76

Matthew Cramer, 11 38 37 75

Dane Goodwin, 12 40 42 82

Cole Muldoon, 12 41 40 81

Nathan Kelley, 12 47 46 93

State Qualifiers: Top two teams and top two low scoring individuals not on a 

qualifying team to the State Tournament.
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6th Olentabgy Orange 317

Nate English, 12 44 42 86

Jonathan Green, 9 38 38 76

Alex Cabungcal, 11 38 38 76

Nathan Brown, 9 37 42 79

Connor Cummins, 12 46 47 93

7th Dublin Coffman 328

Matt Sopko, 11 42 42 84

Andrew Simpson, 12 40 47 87

Spencer Eiselt, 11 39 40 79

Alex Werth, 12 50 42 92

Blake Whitis, 11 40 38 78

8th Gahanna Lincoln 329

Jacob Simone, 12 37 44 81

Drew Bailey, 11 41 41 82

Michael Hahn, 11 40 44 84

Dylan Errington, 10 40 42 82

Mitchell Soma, 9 49 42 91

9th Westerville Central 331

Josh Qian, 9 36 39 75

Nick Altenbach, 12 44 44 88

Jacob Kenneally, 12 39 44 83

Mwangi Kihara, 11 44 46 90

Cory Blankenship, 11 41 44 85

10th New Albany 333

Logan Spiess, 11 45 40 85

Spencer Green, 12 39 42 81

Griffin Green, 11 41 41 82

Jack Curtis, 10 49 41 90

Caleb Delaney, 10 42 43 85
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11th Hilliard Davidson 336

Caleb Stimmel, 11 41 44 85

Jack Brown, 12 41 40 81

Cole Kazmerzak, 11 41 44 85

Jacob Drees, 11 42 43 85

Zach Welch, 10 45 41 86

12th Pickerington North 346

Josh Tasney, 12 38 43 81

Daniel Heitmeyer, 11 39 49 88

Jack Kowalczyk, 12 46 37 83

Jacob Chadwick, 10 42 54 96



Place Name School Front Back Total

1 Caleb Davern, 11 Central Crossing* 37 34 71

Trey Rath, 12 Olentangy Liberty* 34 37 71

3 Jackson Chandler, 11 Dublin Jerome* 36 36 72

Davis Root, 12 Dublin Jerome* 38 34 72

5 David LaLonde, 12 Thomas Worthington* 34 39 73

Troy Taylor, 12 Westerville South 38 35 73

Ethan Snyder, 10 Dublin Jerome* 37 36 73

8 Josh Qian, 9 Westerville Central 36 39 75

Jacob Hickman, 12 Olentangy Liberty* 38 37 75

Matthew Cramer, 11 Upper Arlington 38 37 75

11 Jack Kozlowski, 12 St. Charles 39 37 76

Alex Cabungcal, 11 Olentangy Orange 38 38 76

Jonathan Green, 9 Olentangy Orange 38 38 76

Quinn Patterson, 11 Upper Arlington 41 35 76

Coury Rogers, 12 Granville 37 39 76

16 Anthony Ricaurte, 12 St. Charles 39 38 77

Nick Erwin, 12 Grove City 36 41 77

John Catanzarite, 11 Worthington Kilbourne 40 37 77

Blake Solomon, 12 Dublin Jerome* 38 39 77

Aaron Zeller, 11 Thomas Worthington 40 37 77

Curran Gimeson, 12 Thomas Worthington 41 36 77

22 Blake Whitis, 11 Dublin Coffman 40 38 78

Cogdill Cody, 12 Watkins Memorial 39 39 78

24 Connor Curry, 12 Mount Vernon 37 42 79

Nathan Brown, 9 Olentangy Orange 37 42 79

Spencer Eiselt, 11 Dublin Coffman 39 40 79

Michael Ford, 12 Big Walnut 40 39 79

Keagan Younkin, 12 St. Charles 39 40 79

29 Preston Nanthavong, 11 Groveport-Madison 40 40 80

Andrew Shyu, 12 St. Charles 40 40 80

Grant Smeltzer, 9 Olentangy Liberty* 43 37 80

32 Jack Brown, 12 Hilliard Davidson 41 40 81

Mason Wagner, 11 Dublin Jerome* 42 39 81

Jacob Simone, 12 Gahanna Lincoln 37 44 81

Cole Muldoon, 12 Upper Arlington 41 40 81

Spencer Green, 12 New Albany 39 42 81

Cole Corder, 12 Olentangy Liberty* 42 39 81

Josh Tasney, 12 Pickerington North 38 43 81

39 Dane Goodwin, 12 Upper Arlington 40 42 82

RESULTS ALL GOLFERS
* indicates State Tournament Qualifier
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State Qualifiers: Top two teams and top two low scoring individuals not on a qualifying team advance to 

the State Tournament.
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Griffin Green, 11 New Albany 41 41 82

Dylan Errington, 10 Gahanna Lincoln 40 42 82

Reece Yakubov, 9 St. Charles 40 42 82

Drew Bailey, 11 Gahanna Lincoln 41 41 82

44 Jack Kowalczyk, 12 Pickerington North 46 37 83

Jacob Kenneally, 12 Westerville Central 39 44 83

46 Bailey Utterback, 12 Thomas Worthington 42 42 84

Trey Wilson, 12 Olentangy 41 43 84

Matt Sopko, 11 Dublin Coffman 42 42 84

Dylan Tremayne, 12 Marysville 40 44 84

Michael Hahn, 11 Gahanna Lincoln 40 44 84

51 Caleb Stimmel, 11 Hilliard Davidson 41 44 85

Caleb Delaney, 10 New Albany 42 43 85

Cole Kazmerzak, 11 Hilliard Davidson 41 44 85

Jacob Drees, 11 Hilliard Davidson 42 43 85

Cory Blankenship, 11 Westerville Central 41 44 85

Logan Spiess, 11 New Albany 45 40 85

57 Zach Welch, 10 Hilliard Davidson 45 41 86

Nate English, 12 Olentangy Orange 44 42 86

59 Andrew Simpson, 12 Dublin Coffman 40 47 87

60 Nick Altenbach, 12 Westerville Central 44 44 88

Daniel Heitmeyer, 11 Pickerington North 39 49 88

62 Jack Curtis, 10 New Albany 49 41 90

Mwangi Kihara, 11 Westerville Central 44 46 90

64 Mitchell Soma, 9 Gahanna Lincoln 49 42 91

65 Alex Werth, 12 Dublin Coffman 50 42 92

66 Nathan Kelley, 12 Upper Arlington 47 46 93

Connor Cummins, 12 Olentangy Orange 46 47 93

68 Kenny Schneider, 10 Big Walnut 48 46 94

Daniel Corrigan, 11 Pickerington North 49 45 94

70 Jacob Chadwick, 10 Pickerington North 42 54 96

71 Jake Savage, 12 Thomas Worthington 51 48 99
NOTE: Two players were tied for the last qualifying spot and competed in a playoff.  

David LaLonde beat Troy Taylor on the third playoff hole and advanced to the state 

tournament
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